Components list
Before installation please check if the whole set including the
components as follow:
User Manual
Brief
Dear customer:
Congratulations on purchasing your new FOCUS security
system an thank you for the confidence you have shown in us.

Press 1 to 8,set zones
accordingly
Please select zone type code
1:for panic arm 2:for burglar alarm 3:for gas leaking alarm
4:for emergency help 5:for medical help 6:for special alarm
7:for perimeter alarm 8:for Fire alarm
Please choose:press 1 for delay, 0 for instantaneous
1 0Or
Operation correct,press # to confirm,press * to exit
4.8 Defense zones' property setting
The property of defense zones means the type of alarms the detector can
send to the CMS. Once it alarms, the panel will send signals as the certain
type to the CMS. Otherwise, when the type of the defense zone has been
set, no matter what type of the alarm is, the panel will send signals as the
certain type set before to the CMS. Time delay means when the detector
alarms, the panel reacts to the signal immediately or later. User can
program the type and time delay according to its needs. Please view the
table 1 to see the type code of defense zones.
User Manual
All the accessories of this panel such as wired/wireless detectors and
remote controller are compatible and registered with main panel before
delivery. If user needs to expand detector or remote controller, they can
register as following process:
Type code
Alarm
Home arm
Disarm
Away arm
panic burglar gas leak medical definition perimeter fire alarm
alarm alarm alarm help alarm
9
Press * for 3 seconds
9 9 9
5 3 2
2
Enter system password Set zone attribution, press 5
Set No. 9 to 16 wireless
zone bypass, press 3
Please select zone type code
Press 1 to 8,set zones
accordingly
0 #Please choose:press 1 for delay,
0 for instantaneous
For example: set the NO.10 defense zones as burglar alarm zone and alarm
immediately. Below are the processes.
4.9 Registration of wireless products
Chart 1
Note means effective
means noneffective
User Manual
Enroll wireless device
31 2 45 67
P
re